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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 1941

ANSWERED ON: 26.03.2012
EXPORT TO EUROPEAN COUNTRIES

ANANT KUMAR HEGDE

MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI

Will the Minister of


COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
be pleased to state:-


(a) the details of the total exports to various European countries during each of the last three years;

(b) the details of the ten most exported commodities to the various European countries during the said period;

(c) whether the exports from India to European countries has perceptibly increased between April,
2011 and December, 2011;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether this increase in net exports was higher as compared to the exports during the said period in the previous years; and

(f) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI
JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) The exports to European Countries in the year 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 were US $ 42.08
billion, US $38.53 billion and US $ 50.66 billion respectively.

(b) The ten most exported commodities to the various European countries during the year 2010-11 were Petroleum oils, Diamonds, Motor Cars, Footwear, Flat-rolled products of Iron, Readymade Garments, Printed Circuit Boards, Medicaments for Threputic/ Prophyletic Uses, Parts & Accessories of the Motor Vehicles and Electrical Apparatus for Line Telephony.


(c)&(d) The exports to Europe in April, 2011and December, 2011 have increased by 9.01% Details of which are given below:

    (US $ billion)
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   April-2011 December, 2011


EU Countries (27) 3.98  4.41


Other WE Countries 0.55  0.42


East Europe  0.02  0.13


Total   4.55  4.96


(e)&(f) Yes, Madam. Due to sustained efforts of the Government and demand, exports to Europe have seen an overall growth.

